Agenda 02-29-2024

Town of Pittsford Design Review & Historic Preservation Board
AGENDA
February 29, 2024
This agenda is subject to change.

Please take notice that the Town of Pittsford Design Review & Historic Preservation Board will

hold the following meeting on Thursday, February 29, 2024, in the Lower-Level Meeting Room
of Pittsford Town Hall, 11 S. Main Street, and beginning at 6:00PM local time.

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS: RENOVATIONS & ADDITIONS

38 Jordan Road
Applicant is requesting design review for a 432-square-foot addition off the rear of the
home.

25 Barrington Hills
Applicant is requesting design review for a 252-square-foot addition to the front of the
home, as well as new windows and siding to the existing structure.

11 Smead Road
Applicant is requesting design review for a 126-square-foot addition to the rear of the
home, as well as new windows, doors, and siding to the existing structure.

COMMERCIAL APPLICATIONS: SIGNAGE

3349 Monroe Avenue
Applicant is requesting design review for a 22.4-square-foot sign for Body Fuel at
Pittsford Plaza.
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DRAFT Meeting Minutes 02-08-2024

TOWN OF PITTSFORD

DESIGN REVIEW & HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
MINUTES
FEBRUARY 8, 2024

Minutes of the Town of Pittsford Design Review and Historic Preservation Board meeting
held on Thursday, February 8, 2024, at 6:00PM local time. The meeting took place in the
Lower-Level Meeting Room of Pittsford Town Hall, 11 S. Main Street.

PRESENT: Dirk Schneider, Chairman; Dave Wigg, Vice Chairman; Jim Vekasy;
Bonnie Salem; John Mitchell; Kathleen Cristman

ABSENT: Paul Whitbeck
ALSO PRESENT: Bill Zink, Building Inspector; Meghan Brooks, Building Department
Assistant; Robert Koegel, Town Attorney; Cathy Koshykar, Town Board

Liaison

ATTENDANCE: There were 14 members of the public present.

The Design Review and Historic Preservation Board (DRHPB) Chairman Dirk Schneider called
the meeting to order at 6:00PM.

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION

DRHPB Member Bonnie Salem stated the Board'’s intention to reach back out to some of the

attendees of the Reception for Owners of Inventoried Homes held back in November of 2023.
She suggested sending emails instead of letters, as it would make the contact more personal.
Several Board members volunteered to contact specific homes.

DRHPB Chairman Dirk Schneider and DRHPB Member Kathleen Cristman suggested having a

first paragraph that has been formalized through the Town. Board Member Salem agreed to
write it.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS: RETURNING

800 Allens Creek Road
Applicant is requesting design review for a 240 square foot storage addition off the side of the
home.

Brandon DiCesare of 800 Allens Creek Road introduced the application. Mr. DiCesare restated
his family’s need for storage and noted the changes made to the design since the application
had previously come to the Board. He stated that they added a window and tried to match the
gable without losing the necessary egress from the window above. They have chosen to use a
metal roof because of the amount of debris that comes off nearby trees.
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Chairman Schneider confirmed with Mr. DiCesare that the roof color will match existing shingle
roof. DRHPB Vice Chairman Dave Wigg asked what material will be used for the siding. Mr.
DiCesare responded that he is not entirely sure, but likely some sort of shake vinyl. Vice
Chairman Wigg strongly suggested adding a corner board.

DRHPB Chairman Dirk Schneider motioned to approve the 240-square-foot storage addition off
the side of the home as submitted, with the condition that the trim and siding color and style
match the existing home. This motion was seconded by DRHPB Member John Mitchell.
Following a unanimous voice vote, the application was approved, hone opposed.

18 Amber Hill Drive
Applicant is requesting design review for a 1,560-square-foot, three-story addition to the rear of
the home.

Jenna Evans of Pardi Partnership Architects introduced the application. Ms. Evans stated that
the application has returned with revised elevations which include additional windows to the
west and south elevations.

The Board expressed its appreciation that the west elevation had been improved.
DRHPB Member Bonnie Salem motioned to approve the 1,560-square-foot, three-story addition
to the rear of the home as submitted, with the condition that the siding line will follow grade over

the CMU. This motion was seconded by DRHPB Vice Chairman Dave Wigg. Following a
unanimous voice vote, the application was approved, none opposed.

COMMERCIAL APPLICATIONS: RETURNING

3330 Monroe Avenue — Community Bank N.A.
Applicant is requesting design review for the exterior renovation of a commercial buildout. This
property is zoned Commercial (C).

Doug Templeton of Hanlon Architects introduced the application with Albert Giannino of
Community Bank N.A. Mr. Templeton restated the project and noted that, per the Board’s
request, the facade is now carried further onto the northwest elevation. They also provided roof
plans in the updated submittal.

Board Member Salem stated that she had driven by the existing building and now, seeing the
new elevations, she feels that the design is a marked improvement to the current structure.
DRHPB Member Jim Vekasy added that the facade looks more complete and overall has a nice
depth and thickness to it. Chairman Schneider confirmed with Mr. Giannino that he is happy
with the changes the Board had requested.

DRHPB Member John Mitchell motioned to approve the exterior renovation of the commercial

buildout of Community Bank N.A as submitted. This motion was seconded by DRHPB Member
Jim Vekasy. Following a unanimous voice vote, the application was approved, none opposed.
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RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS: RENOVATIONS & ADDITIONS

16 Ravenna Crescent
Applicant is requesting design review for a 308-square-foot garage addition to the south side of
the home.

Jim Beswick, contractor, introduced the application.

Chairman Schneider asked if the driveway will be expanding to three lanes. Mr. Beswick stated
that it will be flared out to meet the new door, but that the paving would be the homeowner’s
responsibility. Chairman Schneider confirmed with Mr. Beswick that the expanded pavement
would not go all the way to the road and require a curb cut.

Board Member Salem stated that she liked that the garage addition is set back and that the
exposed wall has a window and door.

DRHPB Member Kathleen Cristman motioned to approve the 308-square-foot garage addition

to the south side of the home as submitted. This motion was seconded by DRHPB Member
Bonnie Salem. Following a unanimous voice vote, the application was approved, hone opposed.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS: NEW HOMES

3 Old Homestead Road
Applicant is requesting design review for a 2,981-square-foot, two-story home in the Country
Pointe Subdivision.

Lou Masi of Mascot Inc. introduced the application. Mr. Masi stated that the stone is wrapped
around the corners of this design.

Vice Chairman Wigg asked if the lumber will be kept natural or if it will be painted. Mr. Masi
stated that it will be painted but the homeowners have not yet chosen a color.

There was some discussion about the location and angle of the home in relation to others in the
area. Mr. Masi confirmed that this home will face West Bloomfield.

DRHPB Vice Chairman Dave Wigg motioned to approve the 2,981-square-foot, two-story home

in the Country Pointe Subdivision as submitted. This motion was seconded by DRHPB Member
John Mitchell. Following a unanimous voice vote, the application was approved, none opposed.

COMMERCIAL APPLICATIONS: ADDITIONS & RENOVATIONS

3349 Monroe Avenue - Shell Space
Applicant is requesting design review for a new storefront entry to the exterior of a commercial
shell space whose use is changing from one tenant to two.

Eric Wright of Wilmorite Construction introduced the application. Mr. Wright stated that the
current Citizens Bank is looking to downsize and, as such, they are proposing to divide the
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building into two spaces. They will fill in some areas of the exterior and add another storefront
facing Pittsford Plaza to create a shell space for a future tenant.

Chairman Schneider confirmed that Citizens Bank’s signage application will be coming in
separately. He also inquired about the ATM canopy. Mr. Wright stated that it would remain as a
functioning ATM.

Board Member Cristman and Chairman Schneider both expressed their appreciation that the
Plaza and Citizens Bank are rethinking building uses rather than leaving Town and creating
empty storefronts.

DRHPB Chairman Dirk Schneider motioned to approve the new storefront entry to the exterior

of a commercial shell space as submitted. This motion was seconded by DRHPB Member
Bonnie Salem. Following a unanimous voice vote, the application was approved, none opposed.

01/11/2024 MEETING MINUTES REVIEW

The minutes of January 25, 2024, were approved following a motion by DRHPB Chairman Dirk
Schneider. This motion was seconded by DRHPB Member Jim Vekasy. Following a unanimous
voice vote, the minutes were approved, none opposed.

OTHER DISCUSSION

Design Review and Historic Preservation Board Chairman Dirk Schneider closed the meeting at
6:46PM.

Respectfully submitted,

Meghan Brooks
Building Department Assistant

OFFICIAL MINUTES ARE ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT
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2/20/24, 9:09 AM Review Details | Citizenserve

Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B24-000020

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 38 Jordan Road PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 164.18-1-52

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Schirmer, June E

Applicant: Brian Hartman

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for a 432-square-foot addition off the rear
of the home.

Meeting Date: February 29, 2024

https://www?7 .citizenserve.com/Admin/ActivityController?JSON=1
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RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Printed February 20, 2024

12.5 25 50 m

Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.
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THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE,

BELIEF, AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE
OF NEW YORK STATE AND ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE REQUIREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADAPTING THESE PLANS, IF REQUIRED, TO SUIT THE NEEDS OF
THE BUILDING ON THE SITE. PROVIDED THAT THE ALTERATIONS DO NOT VIOLATE THE CODE OR
ALTER THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESFONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WNITH ALL AFFLICABLE
BUILDING/ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL/SANITARY AND ENERGY CODES; STATE OR LOCAL.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESFONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WNITH THE ENERGY CONSERVATION
CODE FOR ALL HVAC EQUIPMENT, HYAC CONTROLS, NATER HEATING EQUIPMENT, FIFE

AND DUCT INSULATION, AND FLUORESCENT LAMPS AND BALLASTS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESFONSIBLE 50 THAT BRANDS OF NINDONS AND DOORS
INSTALLED MEET THE NEAN YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE REQUIREMENTS. NINDONS
AND / OR DOORS SHONN ARE INDICATED FOR SIZING ONLY.

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON UNDISTURBED VIRGIN SOIL. THE FOOTING/FOUNDATION
DESIGN ASSUMES MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE TO BE 2000 FSF. CONTRACTOR SHALL
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SUBGRADE CONDITIONS. IF REQUIRED, THE ONNER AND / OR
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR HIRING A SOILS ENGINEER TO VERIFY
SUBGRADE CONDITIONS AND SUBSTANTIATE ACTUAL BEARING CAPACITY.

BACKFILL MATERIALS SHALL BE NATIVE SOIL.
FOR FILL UNDER THE GARAGE FLOOR OR BASEMENT FLOOR,
PROVIDE SAND/ GRAVEL FILL FOR COMPACTION AS NEEDED

MINIMUM CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH:
2500 Psl FOOTINGS

CONCRETE BLOCK SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM €40 N-I, WALL REINFORCING - ASTM AS2.
ALL MORTAR SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM €270, TYPE S - | PART PORTLAND CEMENT, I/4 PART
LIME, 3 PARTS SAND.

N/A

MINIMUM FIBER STRESS IN BENDING (FB) FOR ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE 150 PSI #2
HEM-FIR OR BETTER. PROVIDE DOUBLE FRAMING MEMBERS UNDER FPARTITIONS RUNNING IN
SAME DIRECTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY STRICT ADHERENCE TO MICROLAM MANUFACTURER'S ARITTEN
DIRECTIONS FOR CUTTING, DRILLING, NOTCHING, JOINING AND GENERAL INSTALLATION OF
THEIR PRODUCTS.

WNOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY MANUFACTURER.
SUPPLIER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS
AND REQUIRED BRIDGING/BRACING.

PLYWOOD SHALL CONFORM TO US. PRODUCT STANDARD PS - |, THICKNESS AS SHONN,
APA RATED SHEATHING EXP-I. NAILING AND SPACING PER APA RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
LOCATIONS INTENDED.

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT NITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE FULLY WOOD PRESERVATIVE-
TREATED NITH OSMOSALTS OR WOLMAN SALTS.

ALL OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE (DOORS, NINDOWS, UTILITIES) SHALL BE CAULKED,
WEATHER-STRIPPED, OR OTHERWISE SEALED.

CORROSION RESISTIVE FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE

LOCATIONS ON THE EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE PER

RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK (2020)

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED - USE DIMENSIONS GIVEN.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES,
SEQUENCES AND SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK

THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREFPARED FOR STRUCTURAL INTENT ONLY. ELECTRICAL,
MECHANICAL AND OTHER BUILDING SYSTEMS, AS REQUIRED ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS.

THE FOLLOWING DESIGN LOADS HAVE BEEN USED IN THE STRUCTURES DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PRINTED SPAN TABLES IN THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (2020).

FLOOR LOADS (LIVING AREAS-IST FLOOR) 40 PSF
EXTERIOR DECKS 40 PSF

ALL WORK, MATERIALS, METHODS, EQUIPMENT, ETC. SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

WORK SEQUENCE AND SCHEDULE SHALL BE MUTUALLY AGREED UPON BY BOTH THE OANER AND THE
CONTRACTOR.

IT 15 ASSUMED THAT THE SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS WILL BE EARTH OR SOIL. IF BEDROCK 15
ENCOUNTERED, IT WILL BE REMOVED AS REQUIRED.

ANY DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE DONE CAREFULLY. ALL DISTURBED SURFACES TO BE REFAIRED
APPROPRIATELY. ALL SALVAGEABLE ITEMS SHALL BE TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER.

EXAMINATION OF THE SITE SHOULD BE MADE BY ALL CONTRACTORS CONCERNED TO FULLY CONSIDER
ALL SITE CONDITIONS WHICH MAY HAVE A BEARING ON THE WORK OF THE ENTIRE PROJECT. SUBMISSION
OF A BID 15 PRESUMPTIVE EVIDENCE THAT THE BIDDER IS CONVERSANT WITH LOCAL JURISDICTIONS AND
HAS MADE DUE ALLONANCES IN HIS BID FOR ALL CONTINGENCIES. THE OANER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS.

IT 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN CASE OF ANY OR ALL
DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DRANINGS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE HELD HARMLESS AS A RESULT OF ANY
UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO THESE PLANS. ADDITIONAL FEES MAY OCCUR FOR "AS BUILT" DOCUMENTATION
DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES BEYOND THE ARCHITECT'S CONTROL, OR ONNER / CONTRACTOR CHANGES

TO THESE DRANWINGS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS AND APPROVALS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL
ZONING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENTS AND ANY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION OVER
THE WORK. ALL APFPLICABLE REGULATIONS SHALL BE ADHERED TO AND CARRIED OUT BY ALL INDIVIDUALS
UNDER THIS CONTRACT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE INDICATING THE TYPE AND AMOUNTS OF
COVERAGE AS REQUIRED BY NEWN YORK STATE AND THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL RUBBISH AND LEAVE THE COMPLETED PROJECT IN A CLEAN STATE,
SATISFACTORY TO THE ONWNER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE HIS WORK AND HIS SUBCONTRACTOR'S WORK AGAINST FAULTY
MATERIALS AND NORKMANSHIP IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEW YORK STATE GENERAL BUSINESS LAN.

ONLY COPIES FROM THE ORIGINALS OF THESE DRANINGS MARKED NITH AN ORIGINAL OF THE ARCHITECT'S
WET SEAL SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE VALID TRUE COPIES.

BUILDING 1S CLASSIFIED AS A ONE FAMILY DAELLING

SMOKE-DETECTING ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION R314.3
OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (2020)

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 415 FCNYS

ALL MATERIALS USED IN THIS PROJECT SHALL BE NON-ASBESTOS AND NON-LEAD CONTAINING.
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ELEVATIONS 2

FOUNDATION PLAN- proposed

FLOOR PLAN- proposed

ROOF PLAN
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BUILDING SECTIONS/TYPICAL NOTES

ENERGY COMPLIANCE DETAILS & PATH

MEETS OR EXCEEDS PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS
R40212 (2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE) CLIMATE ZONE - 5

COMPONENT REGUIRED PROVIDED
| FENESTRATION U-FACTOR 30 20

2 CEILING R-FACTOR 4 R-44
3. NOOD FRAMED WALL R-VALUE A R-2I
4. FLOOR R-VALUE 30 30

2020 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
(IECC) COMPLIANCE PATH

JORDAN ROAD

FLOT PLAN

N SCALE: ["=20'

* NOTE: ALL LAND ENGINEERING
TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS

[. A MINIMUM OF d0% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES
SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICIENCY LAMPS PER SECTION [104.]

2. RECESSED LUMINARIES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE
SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULK BETWEEN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR WALL
OR CEILING COVERING TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND
UNCONDITIONED SPACES. PER SECTION 1102.4.5

3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT TO CONTROL THE
HVAC SYSTEM PER SECTION 11031

4. ALL CIRCULATING SERVICE HOT NATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED TO AT LEAST
R-2. CIRCULATION HOT WATER SYSTEMS SHALL INCULDE AN AUTOMATIC OR READILY
ACCESSIBELE MANUAL SWITCH THAT CAN TURN OFF THE HOT WATER CIRCULATING
PUMP WHEN THE SYSTEM 1S NOT IN USE. PER SECTION [103.3.4

5. AIR LEAKAGE TEST TO BE CONDUCTED ¢ PERFORMED BY A THIRD PARTY IN COMPLIANCE
WITH 1102.4.1.2. AIR LEAKAGE RATE MAY NOT EXCEED 3 ACH (CLIMATE ZONE 5)

6. ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH THE SAME R-VALUE AS THE ATTIC,
WEATHER STRIPPED AND LATCHED PER SECTION 1102.2.3

T. DUCTIWORK ON EXTERIOR WALLS IF REQUIRED SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINUMUIM
OF R-6 PER 1l03.2.]

8. MECHANICAL VENTILATION PER SECTION NIlO3.6 TO BE MET NITH
CONTINUOUS USE EXHAUST FANS AND MAKE-UP AIR CONTROLS, PER
SECTION MI507.3.3 REQUIREMENT.

9. MECHANICAL VENTILATION FAN EFFICACY SHALL MEET MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS PER SECTION NIlO3.6.l.

|0. HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SIZED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION NII03.7 REQUIREMENTS.

PROPOSED ADDITION

SCHIRMER RESIDENCE

38 JORDAN RD PITTSFORD NY

BASIC DESIGN CRITERIA

. GROUND SNOW LOAD - 40 PSF R301.2 (5)

2. WIND SPEED - II5 MPH,EXPOSURE B R3012.
3 SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY - A R3012 (2)
4. WEATHERING - SEVERE

5. FROST LINE DEPTH - 48"

6 TERMITE DAMAGE - NONE TO SLIGHT

7. DECAY DAMAGE - NONE TO SLIGHT

®.  WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE - |

d.  ICE SHIELD UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED - YES

0. FLOOD HAZARD - FIRM - 1992

[I.  ROOF TIE DONN REQUIREMENTS Reo2.1.

MORABITO
ARCHITECTS

LICENSED IN CO, MA, ME, NV, NY, PA, SC

121 Sully's Trail
Pittsford, NY 14534

(585) 264-1330
(585) 264-1333 Fax

www.MorabitoArchitects.com

NOTICE:

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY

ITEM ON THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.

ANY LICENSEE WHO ALTERS THIS DOCUMENT IS
REQUIRED BY LAW TO FIX HIS OR HER SEAL
AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY” FOLLOWED BY
HIS OR HER SIGNATURE AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATIONS.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE
SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN
"ARCHITECTURAL WORK” UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE
COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.S.0. AS AMENDED
DECEMBER 1990 AND KNOWN AS
ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION
ACT OF 1990. THE PROTECTION INCLUDES
BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE OVERALL FORM
AS WELL AS THE ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION
OF SPACES AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN.
UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE
OF THESE DRAWINGS OR WORK REPRESENTED
HEREIN, CAN LEGALLY RESULT IN THE CESSATION
OF CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDINGS BEING SEIZED
AND/OR MONETARY COMPENSATION TO
PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.lLA. ARCHITECT P.C.
NO FURTHER USE OR DISTRIBUTION IS ALLOWED
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF
PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.LLA. ARCHITECT P.C.

COPYRIGHT 2024

PROJECT:

PROPOSED ADDITION
38 JORDAN RD PITTSFORD NY

CLIENT:

JUNE SCHIRMER
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ARCHITECTS

LICENSED IN CO, MA, ME, NV, NY, PA, SC

121 Sully's Trail
Pittsford, NY 14534

(585) 264-1330
(585) 264-1333 Fax

www.MorabitoArchitects.com

NOTICE:
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38 JORDAN RD PITTSFORD NY
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| 38 JORDAN RD PITTSFORD NY
|
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L e e i7 | ;
| | JUNE SCHIRMER
V) DRAWING:
FOUNDATION PLAN - PROPOSED
“ 7 DRAWN:
l. FOOTINGS TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED
SOIL HAVING A MIN. BEARING CAPICITY PAUL MORABITO
OF 2000 PSF.
2. MIN. CONC. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH IN 28 DAYS: , FEBRUARY 2024
FOOTINGS: 2500 PS.. / L DATE:
3. PROVIDE CROSS BRIDGING AT MID SPAN SCALE: I/4'=1-0"
OF FLOOR FRAMING
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NINDOW FALL PROTECTION

R312.2

WINDON FALL PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE NITH
SECTIONS R312.2.1 AND R312.2.2

R312.2.I NINDOW SILLS.
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE TOP OF THE SILL OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OFENING 15 LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES ABOVE THE
FINISHED FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED
GRADE OR OTHER SURFACE BELOWN ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE
BUILDING, THE OPERABLE WINDON SHALL COMPLY NITH ONE OF THE
FOLLONWING:
|. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLON A
4-INCH-DIAMETER (102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING
WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS LARGEST OFPENED POSITION.
2. OPERABLE WNINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL
PREVENTION DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F 2090.
3 OPERABLE WINDONS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH NINDOW OFENING
CONTROL DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

R312.2.2 NINDON OPENING CONTROL DEVICES. NINDOW OPENING
CONTROL DEVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM F 2090. THE NINDOW
OPENING CONTROL DEVICE, AFTER OPERATION TO RELEASE THE
CONTROL DEVICE ALLONING THE NINDOW TO FULLY OFEN, SHALL NOT
REDUCE THE NET CLEAR OFENING AREA OF THE WINDOW UNIT TO LESS
THAN THE AREA REQUIRED BY SECTION R310.2.1.

NINDON GLAZING

R30&

WINDOW GLAZING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL HAZARDOUS
LOCATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R3206

R308.4.| GLAZING IN DOORS
GLAZING IN FIXED AND OPERABLE FPANELS OF SWINGING, SLIDING AND
BIFOLD DOORS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A HAZARDOUS
LOCATION.
EXCEPTIONS:

I. GLAZED OFENINGS OF A SIZE THROUGH WHICH A 3" DIA SPHERE 15

UNABLE TO PASS
2. DECORATIVE GLAZING

R306.4.7 GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE BOTTOM STAIR LANDING
GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE LANDING AT THE BOTTOM OF A STAIRNAY
WHERE THE GLAZING 1S LESS THAN 36" ABOVE THE LANDING AND
WNITHIN A 60" HORIZONTAL ARC LESS THAN 1860 DEGREES FROM THE
BOTTOM TREAD NOSING SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A

HAZARDOUS LOCATION.

EXCEFPTIONS:

I. WHERE GLAZING 15 ADJACENT TO A WALKING SURFACE AND A HORIZONTAL
RAIL IS INSTALLED AT 34" TO 38" ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE

2. GLAZING 36" OR MORE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE
WALKING SURFACE

OMOKE ¢ CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM LOCATIONS

R314/R3I5

R314.3 LOCATION. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED

IN THE FOLLONING LOCATIONS:I. IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM.

2. OUTSIDE EACH SEFPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE
VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS. 3. ON EACH ADDITIONAL

STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT
INCLUDING CRANL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN
DINELLINGS OR DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT
AN INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS,

A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE
FOR THE ADJACENT LONER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE LONER
LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL.
WHEN MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM 15 REQUIRED TO BE
INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWNELLING UNIT THE ALARM
DEVICES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT
THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM AILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS
IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT.

R3I5 REQUIRED LOCATIONS. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL

BE PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: | WITHIN EACH
DINELLING UNIT ON EACH STORY CONTAINING A SLEEPING AREA,

WITHIN IO FEET OF THE SLEEPING AREA. MORE THAN ONE CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE NECESSARY TO ASSURE
THAT NO SLEEPING AREA ON A STORY |S MORE THAN |0 FEET AWAY
FROM A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM. 2. ON ANY STORY OF A
DINELLING UNIT THAT CONTAINS A CARBON MONOXIDE SOURCE.

HEADER SCHEDULE

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
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NOTICE:

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY

ITEM ON THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.

ANY LICENSEE WHO ALTERS THIS DOCUMENT IS
REQUIRED BY LAW TO FIX HIS OR HER SEAL
AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY” FOLLOWED BY
HIS OR HER SIGNATURE AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATIONS.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE
SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN
"ARCHITECTURAL WORK” UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE
COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.S.0. AS AMENDED
DECEMBER 1990 AND KNOWN AS
ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION
ACT OF 1990. THE PROTECTION INCLUDES
BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE OVERALL FORM
AS WELL AS THE ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION
OF SPACES AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN.
UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE
OF THESE DRAWINGS OR WORK REPRESENTED
HEREIN, CAN LEGALLY RESULT IN THE CESSATION
OF CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDINGS BEING SEIZED
AND/OR MONETARY COMPENSATION TO
PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.lLA. ARCHITECT P.C.
NO FURTHER USE OR DISTRIBUTION IS ALLOWED
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF
PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.LLA. ARCHITECT P.C.
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DRAWING:
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121 Sully's Trail
2-0" 20" 2-0" Pittsford, NY 14534

NOOD TRUSS
I'-10 /5" 2£-0" I'-10 Jy" AT 24" 0C.

(585) 264-1330
(585) 264-1333 Fax

www.MorabitoArchitects.com

NOTICE:

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY

ITEM ON THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.

}) ANY LICENSEE WHO ALTERS THIS DOCUMENT IS
REQUIRED BY LAW TO FIX HIS OR HER SEAL
AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY” FOLLOWED BY
HIS OR HER SIGNATURE AND A SPECIFIC

DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATIONS.

I'-4"

THESE DRAWINGS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE

TRUSS D/AégAM SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN
"ARCHITECTURAL WORK” UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE

COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.S.0. AS AMENDED

FINAL DESIGN BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER, sUBMIT DECEMBER 1990 AND KNOWN AS

SHOP DRANINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROYAL ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION

PRIOR TO FABRICATION ACT OF 1990. THE PROTECTION INCLUDES
REMOVE EXISTING OVERHANG BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE OVERALL FORM
SHADED AREA AS WELL AS THE ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION

OF SPACES AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN.

UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE
OF THESE DRAWINGS OR WORK REPRESENTED

7_ __/7' [ HEREIN, CAN LEGALLY RESULT IN THE CESSATION
//l OF CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDINGS BEING SEIZED

r —_— AND/OR MONETARY COMPENSATION TO
4 7 PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.l.LA. ARCHITECT P.C.
| // NO FURTHER USE OR DISTRIBUTION IS ALLOWED
72 WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF
! PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.lLA. ARCHITECT P.C.
<« OUTLINE OF EXISTING COPYRIGHT 2024
| ROOF RIDGE MND VALEY Ny~
. = y
6/12 6/12
J : — EQ) o /
| /S
O ! /
W | :
TRUSS
> WOOD TRUSSES AT 24" OC.
/|2 2X& RAFTERS AT 24" O.C. PROJECT:
’ W FITCH NOTED PROPOSED ADDITION
38 JORDAN RD PITTSFORD NY
2XI2 RIDGE BOARD
CLIENT:
| |
| |
@ oS RIDGE | JUNE SCHIRMER
| |
-
@ APPLIED VALLEY - SEE DETAIL BELOW o DRAWING:
| |
| |
i i ROOF PLAN - PROPOSED
ROOF SHEATHING N
| |
| |
2X8 RAFTERS AT 24" OC o DRAWN:
(APPLIED ROOF) o
| |
2XI2 VALLEY BLOCKING o PAUL MORABITO
(CONTINUOUS) Lo
¢ TRUSSES o DATE: FEBRUARY 2024
APFLIED ROOF SCALE: e
SCALE: 3/4" = I'-0" JOBNO.: 23M4380
*NOTE: SHEET:
PROVIDE ICE PROTECTION UNDERLAYMENT
ON PERIMETER OF ROOF TO 24" INSIDE
INTERIOR WALLS PER R905 2.7
(RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK)
PROVIDE MINIMUM 22" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS PANEL TO COMPLY WITH R&OT. / 2@ @ F F/ 2/ \ M / N 6 / j: /N N
LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY BUILDER/OANER




TYVEK INFILTRATION BARRIER
TAPE ALL SEAMS

TYVEK TAPE

TYVEK INFILTRATION BARRIER
TAPE ALL SEAMS

TYVEK TAPE

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

CAULK

FLASHING
I

CAULK BEHIND BOTTOM 7
EDGE OF SHEATHING

N

d /

DINING ROOM  MINIMM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE
ALL OTHER FIRST FLOOR ROOMS (EACH) MINIMUM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE

TYPICAL NOTES

I) DOOR MANUFACTURER: VAD

SLIDING O.I0 ¢FM
IN-SNING HINGED O.I5 CFM

FPELLA ENTRY DOORS: 0.30 CFM OR LESS

Tﬂ e INSULATION

NINDOW

INSULATION

| 2) WINDOW AIR INFILTRATION
VD
DOUBLE HING ©.30 CFM
CASEMENT, AWNING, FIXED 0.05 CFM

3) GAS FIREPLACE(S):

o TIGHT FITTING NON CUMBUSTABLE FIREFLACE DOORS

TO CONTROL INFILTRATION LOSSES SHALL BE INSTALLED
ON FIREPLACE OFPENINGS- FIREPLACES SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH A SOURCE OF COMBUSTION AIR AS REQUIRED BY

THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEWN YORK STATE

4,) JOINTS IN DUCT SYSTEM SEALED WITH MASTIC, TAPE OR GASKETING.

5) CLASS | VAPOR RETARDER ON INTERIOR OF 2X4 FRAMED WALLS: RIGID
POLYISOCY ANURATE FOAM-FOIL BOARD
CLASS || YVAPOR RETARDER ON INTERIOR OF CEILINGS AND 2X6 FRAMED
WALLS: KRAFT BATTS

6.) MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPING CAPABLE OF CARRYING FLUIDS ABOVE IO5F

AIR BARRIER DETAIL

BAND/RIM JOIST

SCALE: | 1/2" = |-0"

TYVEK INFILTRATION BARRIER
TAPE ALL SEAMS

AIR BARRIER DETAIL

OR BELOA 55F SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-3.

NINDOW AND DOOR

SCALE: 3" = |-O0"

7.) BUILDING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED FOR SUPFPLY DUCTS.
&) DAMPERS INSTALLED ON ALL OUTDOOR INTAKE AND EXHAUST OPENINGS.

9,) THE AIR HANDLER AND ALL DUCTS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN THE
CONDITIONED SFPACE. IF ANY DUCTWORK 1S LOCATED COMPLETELY
OUTSIDE OF THE CONDITIONED SPACE THE DUCT TIGHTNESS SHALL BE
VERIFIED PER SECTION 403.2.2 OF THE 2016 ENERGY CONSERVATION
CODE.

10,

—

ANY SUPPLY DUCTS IN THE ATTICS SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF
R-&6. ALL OTHER DUCTS LOCATED COMPLETELY OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING
THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-6.

ll) THERE ARE NOT TO BE WATER SUPPLY LINES IN THE EXTERIOR WALLS

2X|2 RIDGE

2X& RAFTERS
AT 24" OC.

SN

['-10 J"

UTILIZATION OF TRUSS TYFPE CONSTRUCTION, FRE-ENGINEERED WOOD
CONSTRUCTION AND/OR TIMBER CONSTRUCTION IN RESIDENTIAL
STRUCTURES

WHEN TRUSS TYFPE CONSTRUCTION, PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD

CONSTRUCTION, AND/OR TIMBER CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE UTILIZED

IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEWN RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE, OR IN AN
ADDITION TO OR REHABILITATION OF AN EXISTING RESIDENTIAL
STRUCTURE; THE OWNER OF SUCH STRUCTURE, OR THE OANERS DULY AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE, SHALL NOTIFY THE AUTHORITY HAVING

JURISDICTION OF THAT FACT. SUCH NOTICE SHALL BE IN NRITING

AND SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION

PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OR
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION FOR SUCH PROJECT.

THE SIGN SHALL BE AFFIXED TO THE ELECTRICAL BOX ATTACHED TO

THE EXTERIOR OF THE RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE. IN THE INSTANCE

WHERE THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE DOES NOT ALLON FOR THE SIGN, OR

IS NOT PRESENT ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE,

THE SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED IN A PLACE THAT IS LIKELY TO BE

SEEN BY FIREFIGHTERS OR OTHER FIRST RESPONDERS. THE LOCATION
SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR OR THE FIRE
MARSHAL.THE MAINTENANCE OF THIS SIGN, AND THE AREA ADJACENT TO IT,
SHALL BE THE RESFPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OANER. AN

EXAMPLE OF THE SIGN CAN BE SEEN BELOW.

26'-0" I-I10 /"

ASPHALT SHINGLES TO MATCH EXISTING

7/16" PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH CLIPS

R- 49 CEILING INSULATION

GREAT RM.

LOUNGE

91"

3-2X12 HDR

[l 2x12 doists AT I6" 0. (SSSSASSSSSS

BASEMNET

B

FURR DOAN 2XI0 JOISTS

ABOVE 2" TO ALIGN WITH
BOTTOM OF 2XI2 FRAMING

2XI12 FLOOR JoISTS-
CAULK ALL SEAMS

,,,,,,

BUILDING SECTION

I/4" P.T. PLYAOOD UNDERSIDE OF

,,,,,,

NOOD TRUSSES AT 24" OC.

METAL DRIP EDGE

METAL GUTTER ON IX6 FASCIA
TO MATCH EXISTING _—

SISSSSIN9999099999.99999.9.9.9999.9.9.9.0.9.9.9

WoOoD TRUSSES AT 24" O0.C.

['=4"

VENTED SOFFITS
7/16" SIDEWALL SHEATHING

2X6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. WITH R-2I INS

e

I/2" DRYWALL

3/4" SUBFLOOR

3-2X12 HDR 4%%4

< 6'X 6" PT. POST ON

16" DIA CONC FOOTING TO
48" MINIMUM BELOW
FINISHED GRADE- 10 PLACES

91"

DINING LOUNGE

2 SIDED GAS
& FIREPLACE AS
SELECTED

T
|
|
I
|
|
|
SOEEEAAEE

,,,,,,

A

\—2><|2 JoIsTS AT 16" OC. N

2X12 JoIsTS AT l6" 0.C.
DOUBLE EVERY JoIST

,,,,,,

BUILDING SECTION

qu M %2% . %3-2%2 HDR

6"X 6" P.T. POST ON

6" DIA CONC FOOTING TO
45" MINIMUM BELOW
FINISHED GRADE WITH
MECHANICAL POST BASE
AND CAP- 10 PLACES
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2/20/24, 8:47 AM Review Details | Citizenserve

Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B24-000023

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 25 Barrington Hills PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 177.08-1-11

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Rowden, Reginald

Applicant: Rowden, Reginald

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for a 252-square-foot addition to the front
of the home, as well as new windows and siding to the existing structure.

Meeting Date: February 29, 2024

https://www7 .citizenserve.com/Admin/ActivityController? ActionType=FindActivityForUpdate&Selected Tab=Reviews&ActivityID=54812366&Departmen...

7






RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Printed February 20, 2024

12.5 25 50 m

Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.
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PROPOSED

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = |'-O"

PROPOSED

FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = |'-O"

PROPOSED

RI&HT SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE: I/4" = |'-O"

STEVEN L. CARINI, P.E.

1387 FAIRPORT ROAD
SUITE #560
FAIRPORT, NY 14450—2002
PH. (585) 223-6420

www.carinidesigns.com

Dby 00

Also doing business as

61 NORTH MAIN STREET
CANANDAIGUA, NY 14424
PH. 585—-223—-5687

Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C.

has not been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless

acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to dlter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
alters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by" followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The seal affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our liability is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.

These plans comply with the 2020 code.

(©) COPYRIGHT 2023

Revisions:
REVISED 6/23/23 - TM

Project:

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION / REMODEL

Clent:

REG ¢ TINA RONDEN
Job Location:

25 BARRINGTON HILLS

PITTSFORD, NEN YORK
Drawing Title:

ELEVATIONS
Drawn Checked By
TM™

JUNE, 2023
> 239752
Sheet

e 3




NOTES (GENERAL NOTES TO BE APPLIED AS NEEDED TO THIS REMODELING PROJECT)

() BUILDING IS CLASSIFIED AS A ONE FAMILY DELLING.

(2) THE 2020 cODE SHALL PREVAIL AND BUILDING CONTRACTOR [S
RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE REGARDLESS OF ANY MISSING OR
INCOMPLETE DETAILS OR NOTES ON THE DRANWINGS.

(18) GLAZING IN DOORS, STORM DOORS, SIDELIGHTS, ENERGY CONSERVATION, CHAPTER |l, ENERGY EFFICIENCY

SHOWER SPACES, AND TUB ENCLOSURES S

DEEMED TO BE HAZARDOUS PER SECTION R208.4 OF
THE 2020 CODE AND SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS SUCH
IN COMPLIANCE WNITH SECTION R 308&.1.

A MINIMUM OF 40 PERCENT OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY
INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS PER

(3) THE 2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SHALL PREVAIL AND DECORATIVE GLASS IS EXEMPT IN SININGING DOORS AND SECTION Nllo4
BUILDING CONTRACTOR |S RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE SIDELIGHTS (SEE SECTION R308.4 FOR ADDITIONAL STEVEN L. CARINI, P.E.
REGARDLESS OF ANY MISSING OR INCOMPLETE DETAILS OR NOTES HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS).
ON THE DRANINGS. 2. RECESSED LUMINARIES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL
(14) DESIGN CRITERIA: ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULK BETWEEN THE 1387 FAIRPORT ROAD
D R B AR e AL A.) ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEFING = 40 PSF LIVE LOAD AR | EAKACE BETNEEN CONDTIONED AND UNCONDTIONED SPACES PER SUITE #560
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING B.) SLEEPING ROOMS = 30 PSF LIVE LOAD SECTION NIlO2.45 FAIRPORT, NY 14450—2002
WITH WORK. C.) GROUND SNOW LOAD = 40 PSF (Fle R20I.2(6)) “
D.) ﬁmp gpggp - ”E Vbé?i—é lUL':Il'IMg«TE, qubE/IPHaAlslzDi 'BEXF’. B PH. (585) 223—6420
(5) ROOF TRUSS ENSINEERING AND SIZES DETERMINED BY AND Me, DEbIen CAEaORy T N OR D o 3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT TO CONTROL www carinidesigns. com
ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE MANUFACTURER. (MFR) EJ SEISMIC DESIGN C/TECORY - A OR B - R30I.2(2) THE HVAC SYSTEM PER SECTION NIIO3.1. g
6.) FROST LINE DEPTH - 42"
(6.) NOTED DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. H) TERMITE DAMAGE - CONTACT LOCAL JURISDICTION
I) DECAY DAMAGE - NONE TO SLIGHT
(1) THESE DRANINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR DESIGN AND STRUCTURAL Jd.) WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE - (I) DEGREE 4. ALL DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED PER
REFERENCE ONLY. ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND OTHER K.) ICE BARRIER |S REQUIRED SECTION Nllo3.3.2.
BUILDING SYSTEMS IF ANY, ARE TO BE PREPARED BY AND ARE THE L) ROOF TIE-DOAN REGQUIREMENTS - R8O2.|
RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS. (BASED UPON SPECIFIC ROOF DESIGN)
M.) ENERGY COMPLIANCE DETAILS AND PATH - NIlOLI3

5. ALL CIRCULATING SERVICE HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE

(&) BEARING CAPACITY OF SOIL 1S ASSUMED AT 2000 P.SF. AND
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF FOOTINGS. (15) FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON FIRM, LEVEL, UNDISTURBED
NATURAL SOIL, FREE FROM FROST OR LOOSE MATERIAL

INSULATED TO AT LEAST R-3. CIRCULATING HOT NWATER SYSTEMS

SHALL INCLUDE AN AUTOMATIC OR READILY ACCESSIBLE MANUAL I I N

SWITCH THAT CAN TURN OFF THE HOT WATER CIRCULATING PUMP WHEN Also doing business as

THE SYSTEM IS NOT IN USE. PER SECTION NIlO3.5 25 BARRINGTON HILLS, PITTSFORD, NEW YORK

@ (Ao THEORy AND M HODS HAVE BEEN USED IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN
5D. THEORY AND METHODS B SED IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIG
OF THE MASONRY, STEEL AND WOOD FRAMING OF THIS BUILDING.) (6.) R eI CERPT FROM THE N5, EDUCATION
(THE WEATHERING 'POTENTIAL FOR CONCRETE IS ASSUMED TO BE SEVERE. SEE THE POLLONING IS AN EXCERPT PROM THE 1.9 FDUCAT

FIGURE R301.2(4)) DRANINGS.  "IT 15 A VIOLATION OF THIS LAN FOR ANY 6. ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH THE SAME R-VALUE AS
A) CONCRETE (R4022) - MIN. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH @ 28 DAYS PS| = PERSON, UNLESS HE/SHE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECT THE ATTIC, WEATHER-STRIPPED AND LATCHED PER SECTION NIl02.2.4
ZFOOTINGS: 2506 Psl SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
- BASEMENT SLAB: 2500 P3a| (W/ FIBER REINF. ADDITIVE, OPTIONAL) OR ARCHITECT TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. [F AN 61 NORTH MAIN STREET
- GARAGE ¢ PORCH SLABS: 3500 PS| (AIR-ENTRAINED) ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT c
- BASEMENT WALLS: 3000 P3| (AIR-ENTRAINED WHERE IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT 17 AIR TIGHTNESS AND INSULATION INSTALLATION SHALL BE ANANDAIGUA, NY 14424
EXPOSED TO WEATHER) SHALL AFFIX TO THE ITEM HIS/HER SEAL AND THE NOTATION PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS AND CRITERIA PH. 585-223-6422
POURED CONC. SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM FREEZE/THAW DURING CONST- "ALTERED BY'" FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGNATURE AND THE LISTED IN SECTIONS NI102.4.] THROUGH NIIO2.4.6.
RUCTION, OR AIR ENTRAINED CONC. MUST BE USED. (TABLE R402.2, NOTE 2.) DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION AND A SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION T Q I I
T c TESTED AND D e
C.) WooD JOISTS, BEAMS, HEADERS, AND RAFTERS SHALL HAVE AN (17.) WHERE LOCAL EXHAUST OR WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL LEAKAGE RATE NOT EXCEEDING 3 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR. CONDUCT i indi i
EXTREME FIBER STRESS IN BENDING (FB) WITH REPETITIVE MEMBER VENTILATION 1S PROVIDED, THE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE TEST ACCORDING TO ASTM E179 OR ASTM EI827 OR NET/ICC 380 AND Use of this plan indicates understanding and
USE OF IS0 P.S.I. (HEM FIR #2 OR BETTER.) DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION MIBOT OF THE REPORTED AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCH WG. COMPLY WITH NIlO2.4.1.2. agreement with the following:
10.) FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIDE AIR SOURCE FOR COMBUSTION CODE. Carini Engineering Designs, P.C.
NITH A DUCT, DAMPER ETC. § SHALL COMPLY NWITH CODE has not been retained for construction
SECTION RIOOI-RIO66 AS AFPPLICABLE. " " observation or administration and
(18.) "CODE" SHALL MEAN THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW 4 THE CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH assumes no responsibilty for field
(II) SETTING THE BUILDING ELEVATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY YORK STATE. "ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE" OR "ENERGY THE ENERGY CODE AND EXPERIENCED IN PERFORMING NORK THAT changes, contractor methods, material
R403.1.73 OF THE CODE. NOT INTENDED TO BE ALL INCLUSIVE. warranty, code or document compliance
(12) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL 4" HIGH NUMBERS ON (19.) TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL or safety during construction.
JUDGEMENT, THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
THE FRONT OF THIS BUILDING TO IDENTIFY THE SITE ENERGY CONSERVATION - It is o violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
ADDRESS. (SEE SECTION R314.) ReY co R TION CODE. Education Law for any person, unless

acting under the direction of a licensed

Engineer to alter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
adlters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by" followed by

SYM BOLS a specific description of changes made.

The seal affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
. Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
ENER@Y GODE COMPLlANCE PATH documents and does not relate to any
WALL SECTION NO. added data by others. Our liability is
N SEE ATTACHED RES CHECK COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE limited to the amount of the fee paid.
WALL SECTIONS ‘g\ DlERElcTrLOlN T::;N / TOP OF PLATE These plans are instruments of service for
SECTION IS T. CONTROLLED HGT. the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
SHEET ON WHICH the express written permission of Carini
SECTION IS DRANN Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
WALL SECTION NO. ROOMS
‘ ﬁ\ RS = <F’/ROOM NO. ( SEE ROOM prosecuted.
v, DIRECTION THAT FINISH SCHEDULE) The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
CROSS SECTIONS SECTION IS TAKEN report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
A\ SHEET ON WHICH Written dimensions always have
v/' SECTION 1S DRANN DOOR NO. 6ENERAL NOTES precedence over scaled dimensions.
DOORS ? All materidls, products, fixtures, and
=== = equipment shall be installed in accordance
y HARDWARE GROUP ( SEE with manufacturer’s installation
DOOR SCHEDULE) CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL STATE AND instructions and all applicable codes.
DETAIL NoO. o Iagc'lflil-scﬁopfs WHzlECH PERTAIN TO THE CONSTRUCTION These plans comply with the 2020 code.
SHEET ON WHICH CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING STRUCTURAL (© COPYRIGHT 2024
DETAILS T ON WHIC WINDOW NO. ( SEE 0 CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO DEMOLITION
DETAIL IS DRANN WINDOWS DOA NO. AND / OR CONSTRUCTION
- WINDOW SCHEDULE )
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY BRACING,
0 TEMPORARY FRAMING SUPPORTS (SHORING), AND UNDER-
ELEVATION NO PINNING OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED
__— POINTS TO ITEM REVISED CONTRACTOR SHALL CO-ORDINATE THE INSTALLATION
DIRECTION THAT > REVISION NO O OF NEN AND / OR USE OF RELOCATED DOORS, AND
ELEVATIONS ELEVATION 1S TAKEN REVISIONS : WINDOWS WITH HOMEOWNER
SHEET ON AHICH ( SEE REVISION CHART CONTRACTOR SHALL (WHERE POSSIBLE) MATCH PLATE
ON THIS SHEET ) 0 HEIGHTS, SUBFLOORS, AND NINDOW ROUGH OPENING
ELEVATION |5 DRANWN HEIGHTS TO MAINTAIN CONTINUITY
o NHERE POSSIBLE - MATCH CONCRETE BLOCK COURSES
AT NEWN AND EXISTING FOUNDATION WALLS Revisions:
ABBREVI ATION S o MINIMUM GRADE COVER AT ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS ISSUED FOR TOAN REVIEN
SHALL BE 3'-6" 02/15/24
o INFILL EXISTING EXPOSED EXTERIOR FRAMING CAVITIES
FULL WITH INSULATION
ok o o et e ommne o AR T LR RGeS
¢ -AND FTG -FOOTING O/A -OVERALL T
® -AT FDN -FOUNDATION OHD -OVERHEAD DOOR o S%ZRENGE’
BM -BEAM GYP -GYPSUM O/ HANG -OVERHANG PATRICK J MORABITO DESIGNER
BLK -BLoOCK HND'CP -HANDICAP o/ -OVER PLAN # R-462, DATE: MAY-51
BD -BOARD HET -HEIGHT oFPT -OPTIONAL
BLDG -BUILDING HA -HOT WATER PDR -PONWDER ROOM Project:
BTR -BETTER HDR -HEADER PSF -POUNDS PER SQ. FT.
CcLG -CEILING IN (") -INCH Ps| -POUNDS PER 5aA. IN. RESIDENTIAL ADDITION / REMODEL
cL -CENTERLINE INCL -INCLUDE PT. -PRESSURE TREATED
coL -COLUMN INFO -INFORMATION PLY'ND -PLYWOOD Clent
CONC -CONCRETE 1D -INSIDE DIAMETER REQ'D -REQUIRED
CONT -CONTINUOUS INSUL -INSULATION RM -RoOoM REG ¢ TINA ROWDEN
COMM -COMMERCIAL INT -INTERIOR RES -RESIDENTIAL
CRS -COURSES IECC -INTERNATIONAL ENERGY R'S -RISERS Job Location:
DL -DEAD LOAD CONSERVATION CODE RD ¢ SH -ROD ¢ SHELF '
DIA -DIAMETER g7 ~JOINT s -50UTH 25 BARRINGTON HLLS
DBL -DOUBLE NSTS ~JoISTS SKY'LT ~SKYLIGHT m '
DN -DOWN LT -LieHT SH ~SHELF
DING -DRANING LL ~LIVE LOAD SH'S -SHELVES Drawig The:
DIM ~DIMENSION MFR -MANUFACTURER STOR ~STORAGE
ELEC -ELECTRIC MAX ~MAXIMIM STL —STEEL COVER SHEET ¢ NOTES
EXP ~EXPANSION MECH -MECHANICAL SUSP ~SUSPENDED
EXT -EXTERIOR MTL ~METAL SYN -SYNTHETIC Brawn Checked By
FT () -FEET MIN -MINIMUM TS —TREADS SMK SLC
FIN -FINISH et e ANES (TYP) “TYPICAL Do
FLR -FLOOR NTS -NOT o SCALE Té¢G -TONGUE ¢ GROOVE FEBRUARY, 2024
| ST -FIRST - w/ -NITH Job No.
FLUOR -FLUORESCENT NO ~NUMBER WO “NITHOUT 35752
Sheet

| o &




ADDITION / RENOVATED

OPTIONAL MASONRY CAP AS REQ'D
V.IE.

f OPTIONAL

SYN. STONE VENEER

— 1|~ (VINYL SIDING, STANDARD)

STEVEN L. CARINI, P.E.

1387 FAIRPORT ROAD
SUITE #560
EXISTING TOP PLATE Xl FAIRPORT, NY 14450—2002
— —_ N\

‘@ PH. (585) 223—6420

NEAN AND EXISTING
ROOF TO BE FLUSH

— NEW PITCH BREAK V.IF. \ 12 X LINE OF INTi:RIO%\

7/ S EXISTING CLG. \
lo / BEYOND Q

N CONCEALED N
FLASHING N

10 (+/-) www.carinidesigns.com

NEW STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING
RATED FOR PITCH

&'-0 1/2"

AN EXISTING TOP

<~
\

CONCEALED FLASHING

A N o OF SUBFLOOR
P e T s R Also doing business as
|

AN N SN — P

S, ¥ ¥ N (™~ NEW ROOF AS SPECIFIED

B v SN } W/ CONCEALED FLASHING — N
SPEC. SASH N /r

_____ = voo--t EXISTING TOP —
) : PLATE
.

S

{7

i

DI o B —
| PACK OUT TO N
{y~ VENEER "

(- JUL;Q,QL _

61 NORTH MAIN STREET
CANANDAIGUA, NY 14424
PH. 585—-223—6422

ST

&-4 /2"

10'-4 |/2"
n'-o /2"

SN

e ~

I~ = Iy =
| -5022 STACKE

B S S

4-6022 STACKED

)=

=

s : : Ik w T iﬁgl%ﬁ{xg@gm TO BE REMOVED T — *r@ Carini Engineering Designs, P.C.
: : O : : has not been retained for construction
observation or administration and

assumes no responsibility for field

N\
<
a
(\]
EXISTING TOP Use of this plan indicates understanding and
T : : e 2050 NEN [ OF SUBFLOPOR agreement with the following:
I

- — — — '*r@ changes, contractor methods, material
[ G selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance

or safety during construction.

g [ - 3-4022 STACKEL 1
=Y e T : B enge GRCN s/ ge) GRES 1 afihy B
ASSUMED EXISTING GRADE \\
16 REMAIN \/ NEN SYN. STONE VENEER B
— 12" Q. COLUMN s o violoti :
NEW SYN. STONE SILL ON It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
_____ : VENT TOP AND BOTTOM SYN. STONE VENEER \ Education Law for any person, unless
! | EXIST. CONC. SLAB AS SELECTED acting under the direction of a licensed
|__ OUTLINE OF NEN FOUNDATION ! TO REMAIN EXISTING GRADE VARIES " ocuments. i any way. - Any llconsee who
I AS SPECIFIED ! NEW AND EXISTING TOP OF dlters these documents is required by law
OUTLINE OF EXISTING : \ SUBFLOOR TO ALIGN ’\ OUTLINE OF EXISTING to affix his/her seal and signature and date

FOOTING TO REMAIN it N T TS FOOTING TO REMAIN with notification "altered by" followed by
a specific description of changes made.

[T

’j —| —| —| The seal affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini

Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original

ADDITION / RENOVATED documents and does not relate to any

added data by others. Our liability is
FRON I E I EVA I I ON limited to the amount of the fee paid.
These plans are instruments of service for
SCALE: 1/4" = |'-O" the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be

prosecuted.
The contractor is responsible for checking
(BK) DENOTES WlTTlDOW ﬁOUGH OPENING dimensions and site conditions and is to
HEIGHT AT T7'-4 1/4" ABOVE SUBFLOOR report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.

Written dimensions always have

( ¥ *) DENOTES WHTIDOW ﬁOU@H OPENING precedence over scaled dimensions.
HEIGHT AT 4'-& 1/4" ABOVE SUBFLOOR Al materidls, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

T 1 ovN. STONE VENEER These plans comply with the 2020 code.
. (VINYL SIDING, STANDARD)

OPTIONAL MASONRY CAP AS REQ'D X ;0 .
V.IF. ywth mqnufacturers mstgllatlon
instructions and all applicable codes.
— OPTIONAL —
- L — [j’ o =

@ COPYRIGHT 2024

ROOFING: ASPHALT / FIBERGLASS
SHINGLES AS SEL'TD

ROOF VENTING: ONE SQ.FT NET PER 300
SQ. FT. ATTIC SPACE (PER

N BE 12
EﬁEG Ecgé?fbj N Reoe.2 oF ADDITION / RENOVATION e ~
T ' ﬁ T (+/-) EXISTING
FACIA: ALUM ARAP 2X6
FRIEZEBOARDS: 6"
CORNERBOARDS: 6"
CASINGS: 6" 12 /\ EXISTING TOP PLATE
SIDING: VINYL AS SEL'TD & 1 (o)) EXISTING 7 X K
n n + -
e LR 2 CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT __————— |
MPR SPEC'S ROOF VENT PER CODE
MATCH COLOR AND TEXTURE Revisons:
OF EXISTING STUCCO -
1 J i 11 R (R ' N
EAVE O/HANGS: 0" v T [\ E;}Jlg?z :oa TOAN REVIEN
RAKE O/HANGS: I-o" S A S S TR | ?
. | " | | i 11 i LL \ d
EfEIIENﬁE?:;TH- 3'-6" BELOW GRADE T T T T T NEW CONCEALED FLASHING ®
: I . | J_I 2 JJ_ Al I
FIRST FLOOR: &'-4 1/2" (+/-) VARIES ; S T T _——— EXISTING TOP
SECOND FLOOR: 8'-0 1/2" (+/-) VARIES o ! P O S Y A OF SUBFLOOR
_'ﬂ W S BT B
WINDOW R.O. HEIGHT: | T 1l v
FIRST FLOOR: 6-10 1/2" NEN ROOF AS SPECIFIED — [ .- = —hi - O - -1 i
SECOND FLOOR.: 610 1/2" W CONCEALED FLASHING . ' — S L +l— e —
H DD U, 7 S—————
WNINDOW MFR: "MARVIN' MODERN NEN STUCCO —_— | = - EXISTING TOP Project:
LOW E s PLATE
i RESIDENTIAL ADDITION / REMODEL
NOTE: .
N
INSTALL SYNTHETIC STONE VENEER IN . =
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S 12" SQ. COLUMN ¥ Clent:
SPECIFICATIONS AND PRODUCT LITERATURE. VENT TOP AND BOTTOM | A
i EXISTING REG ¢ TINA ROWDEN
b | EXISTING WINDOWS TO BE REMOVED —+— RN OF SUBFLOOR
el T AND REPLACED 25 BARRINGTON HILLS
NE PITTSFORD, NEW YORK
/] e
— L%“%Q'?J%‘ji Drawng Thie:
EXISTING FOUNDATION [
OUTLINE TO REMAIN —————— — — ELEVATIONS
. TO
AS SELECTED \/’ Drawn Checked By
EXISTING GRADE VARIES SMK sLC
EXISTING FOUNDATION Bale
OUTLINE|TO REMAIN = FEBRUARY, 2024
Job No.
NEN FOOTING AS SPECIFIED r r r r s s 35752
Sheet

ADDITION / RENOVATED

RI&HT SIDE ELEVATION 2 o &

SCALE: 1/4" = |'-O"
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STEVEN L. CARINI, P.E.

ALY

PARTITION PARALLEL
L L —" To FLOOR JoIsTS

SUBFLOOR AS
= SPECIFIED

FLOOR JSTS AS

SPECIFIED WITH
BRIDGING )

ADDITIONAL JSTS AS
REQD

3"'-3 I/2" DUCT
SPACE

INSTALL SOLID BLOCKING
® 48" 0.C. PER R 502.2
OF THE CODE

1387 FAIRPORT ROAD
SUITE #560
FAIRPORT, NY 14450—2002
PH. (585) 223-6420

www.carinidesigns.com

Also doing business as

61 NORTH MAIN STREET
CANANDAIGUA, NY 14424
PH. 585—-223—6422

FRAMING DETAIL

DOUBLE JOISTS AT WALL

DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL
WALLS 48" OR LONGER

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SMOKE ¢ CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT
CODE

ALL EXTERIOR FLOOR CANTILEVERS SHALL
RECEIVE I/2" DURAPLY (OR EQUAL) FINISH
AT UNDERSIDE, FULL DEPTH RIM JOIST, AND
SOLID BLOCKING AT SUPPORT ANALL.

INSTALL MID-SPAN CROSS BRIDGING AT FLOOR
JOIST SPANS UP TO 14'-0" ¢ INSTALL CROS5
BRIDGING AT 1/3 POINTS FOR SPANS OVER [4'-0"

INSTALL HANDRAIL ¢ GUARDS
AT STAIR PER SECTIONS R3I1.7.86-R3l.12.2
AND R-3I2 OF 2020 CODE.

LVL AND Tdl PRODUCTS, ACCESSORIES, AND
CONNECTION DETAILS SHALL CONFORM

TO MANUF'S SPECIFICATIONS, AND PRODUCT
LITERATURE. (DESIGN "E" = 2000000)

il
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!
!
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!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
|
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
|

T i

@ . SMOKE DETECTOR

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SMOKE, HEAT ¢ CARBON
O MONOXIDE ALARM / DETECTOR TO COMPLY WITH
SECTIONS R314 ¢ R3I5 OF THE CODE AND 415 OF THE FIRE CODE.

. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C.

has not been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless

acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to alter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
adlters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by" followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The seal affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our liability is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.

These plans comply with the 2020 code.
@ COPYRIGHT 2024
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HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT EFFICIENCY
RATING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH R403.7
OF THE ENERGY CODE.

WNOOD FLOOR ASSEMBLIES USING DIMENSION
LUMBER OR STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER
EQUAL OR GREATER THAN 2-INCH BY 10 INCH
NOMINAL DIMENSIONS OR OTHER APPROVED
FLOOR ASSEMBLIES DEMONSTRATING EQUYALENT
FIRE PERFOMANCE SHALL NOT REQUIRE TO BE
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED SECTON R302.13

ADDITION AND EXISTING

BASEMENT & FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = |'-O"

EXISTING (12) BLOCK COURSE BASEMENT (TOP OF BLOCK VARIES AT EXISTING STEP DOAN ROOMS)

R314.2 HEAT DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED CENTRALLY IN THE
ATTACHED GARAGE.

R314.3 SMOKE DETECTOR LOCATION

SMOKE DETECTORS REQUIRED IN EVERY BEDROOM AND OUTSIDE
EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA AND AT LEAST ONE ON EACH
STORY INCLUDING THE BASEMENT.

R314.4 INTERCONNECTION - EXCEPTION:

INTERCONNECTION OF SMOKE ALARMS IN EXISTING AREAS SHALL
NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE ALTERATIONS OR REFPAIRS DO NOT RESULT
IN REMOVYAL OF INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING FINISHES EXPOSING THE
STRUCTURE, UNLESS THERE 1S AN ATTIC, CRANL SPACE OR BASEMENT
AYAILABLE THAT COULD PROVIDE ACCESS FOR INTERCONNECTION
WITHOUT THE REMOVAL OF INTERIOR FINISHES

R3I15.3 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM LOCATIONS

OUTSIDE EA. SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY
OF THE BEDROOMS. WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE IS LOCATED
WNITHIN A BEDROOM OR ITS ATTACHED BATHROOM, A CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE BEDROOM

R3I15.4 ¢ 315.6.4 COMBINATION ALARMS; COMBINATION

CARBON MONOXIDE AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PERMITTED
TO BE USED IN LIEV OF SMOKE OR CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS.
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02/15/24

NWALL LEGEND
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- EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN
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UNLESS OTHERNWISE NOTED ON PLAN, FIRST
FLOOR PLATE HEIGHT SHALL BE &'-4 1/2" (+/-)
ABOVE TOP OF SUBFLOOR. V.| F.

DOVBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL
NALLS 48" OR LONGER

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SMOKE, HEAT AND
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO COMPLY WITH
CURRENT NY'S CODES

ALL EXTERIOR FLOOR CANTILEVERS SHALL
RECEIVE I/2" DURAPLY (OR EQUAL) FINISH
AT UNDERSIDE, FULL DEPTH RIM JOIST, AND
SOLID BLOCKING AT SUPPORT WALL.

INSTALL MID-SPAN CROSS BRIDGING AT FLOOR
JOIST SPANS UP TO 14'-0" ¢ INSTALL CROSS
BRIDGING AT 1/2 POINTS FOR SPANS OVER 14'-0"

INSTALL HANDRAIL ¢ GUARDS
AT STAIR PER SECTIONS R3I1.7.8-R3Il.12.2
AND R-312 OF THE CODE

LVL AND TJdI PRODUCTS, ACCESSORIES, AND
CONNECTION DETAILS SHALL CONFORM
TO MFR SPECIFICATIONS, AND PRODUCT
LITERATURE. (DESIGN "E" = 2000,000)

8 |/4" MAX STEP AT EGRESS DOOR(S) ON THE
EXTERIOR SIDE FROM THE THRESHOLD TO THE
LANDING OR FLOOR PROVIDED THE DOOR DOES
NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING OR FLOOR

PER EXCEPTION SECTION R3I1.3.| OF THE CODE ¢
T 3/4" MAX STEP FROM THRESHOLD TO THE
LANDING OR FLOOR ON ALL OTHER EXTERIOR
DOORS PER SECTION R311.3.2 OF THE CODE

PER R3|2 WINDOW FALL PROTECTION
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTIONS R3I12.2.| AND R312.22. NINDOW
MANUFACTURER/SUPPLIER ¢ CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFORMITY

43'-8" (+/-) EXISTING

STEVEN L. CARINI, P.E.

1387 FAIRPORT ROAD
SUITE #560
FAIRPORT, NY 14450—2002
PH. (585) 223—6420

www.carinidesigns.com

Also doing business as

61 NORTH MAIN STREET
CANANDAIGUA, NY 14424
PH. 585—-223—6422

Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C.

has not been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless

acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to alter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
adlters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by" followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The seal affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our liability is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.

These plans comply with the 2020 code.
@ COPYRIGHT 2024
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” SECTIONS R314 ¢ R3I5 OF THE CODE AND dI5 OF THE FIRE CODE.
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o \ R314.3 SMOKE DETECTOR LOCATION
Lkl I SMOKE DETECTORS REQUIRED IN EVERY BEDROOM AND OUTSIDE
EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA AND AT LEAST ONE ON EACH
13'-8" 14'-0" 12'-0" (+/-) EXISITNG |4'-0" (+/-) EXISTING STORY INCLUDING THE BASEMENT.

T-0"

T-0"

27'-8" (ADDITION)

26I_OII

24'-0" (+/-) EXISITNG

53'-8" (+/-) EXISITNG

7—’I_&II

(+/-) EXISTING

FIRST FLOOR FPLAN

SCALE: /4" = |'-O"
ADDITION AREA = 252 SQ. FEET

R3|4.4 INTERCONNECTION - EXCEPTION:

INTERCONNECTION OF SMOKE ALARMS IN EXISTING AREAS SHALL
NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE ALTERATIONS OR REPAIRS DO NOT RESULT
IN REMOVAL OF INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING FINISHES EXPOSING THE
STRUCTURE, UNLESS THERE IS AN ATTIC, CRAWL SPACE OR BASEMENT
AVAILABLE THAT COULD PROVIDE ACCESS FOR INTERCONNECTION
WITHOUT THE REMOVAL OF INTERIOR FINISHES

R3I5.3 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM LOCATIONS

OUTSIDE EA. SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY
OF THE BEDROOMS. WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE |S LOCATED
WITHIN A BEDROOM OR ITS ATTACHED BATHROOM, A CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE BEDROOM

R3I15.4 ¢ 315.6.4 COMBINATION ALARMS; COMBINATION
CARBON MONOXIDE AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PERMITTED
TO BE USED IN LIEV OF SMOKE OR CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS.
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STEVEN L. CARINI, P.E.

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SMOKE, ¢ CARBON
O MONOXIDE ALARM / DETECTOR TO COMPLY WITH
SECTIONS R3I4 ¢ R3I5 OF THE CODE AND 415 OF THE FIRE CODE.

@ . SMOKE DETECTOR

. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

EXISTING VALLEY
BELONW

EXISTING CHIMNEY TO

REMAIN

EX
/12

NEA LON PITCH ROOF
W/ HIGH RIB STANDING
SEAM ROOFING RATED FOR
2 1/2:12 PITCH

KNEW PITCH CHANGE I

PONY WALL TO
RAFTERS ABOVE
NEAN HEADER BELON

NEW FLUSH HEADER BELOW
AS SPECIFIED

EXISTING OH. TO BE REMOVED
V.| F. EXISTING CONDITIONS
(HATCHED AREA)

212712

v

NEW FLUSH HEADER BELOW

EXISTING VALLEY
BELOW

CONDITIONS

NEW "SIMPSON" A35 HANGER
EA. SIDE OF ALL EXIST. RAF
AT NEA HEADER CONNECTION

NEW AND EXISTING ROOFS
TO ALIGN V.IF. EXISTING

EXISTING RIDGE TO REMAIN

BED ROOM — BED ROOM BED ROOM
EXISTING — : | EXISTING EXISTING
&' CEILING | &' CEILING &' CEILING
O BATH l
EXISTING ! [~ LINE OF EXISTING RIDGE ABOVE ———, S
&' CEILING s / = |
| BALCONY
] EXISTING
S &' CEILING

R314.3 SMOKE DETECTOR LOCATION

SMOKE DETECTORS REQUIRED IN EVERY BEDROOM AND OUTSIDE
EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA AND AT LEAST ONE ON EACH
STORY INCLUDING THE BASEMENT.

R3I4.4 INTERCONNECTION - EXCEPTION:

INTERCONNECTION OF SMOKE ALARMS IN EXISTING AREAS SHALL
NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE ALTERATIONS OR REPAIRS DO NOT RESULT
IN REMOVAL OF INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING FINISHES EXPOSING THE
STRUCTURE, UNLESS THERE IS AN ATTIC, CRANL SPACE OR BASEMENT
AVAILABLE THAT COULD PROVIDE ACCESS FOR INTERCONNECTION
WITHOUT THE REMOVAL OF INTERIOR FINISHES

R3I153 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM LOCATIONS

OUTSIDE EA. SEPARATE SLEEFING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY
OF THE BEDROOMS. WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE 1S LOCATED
WNITHIN A BEDROOM OR ITS ATTACHED BATHROOM, A CAREON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE BEDROOM

R3I54 § 315.6.4 COMBINATION ALARMS; COMBINATION

CARBON MONOXIDE AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PERMITTED
TO BE USED IN LIEU OF SMOKE OR CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS.

1387 FAIRPORT ROAD
SUITE #560
FAIRPORT, NY 14450—2002
PH. (585) 223-6420

www.carinidesigns.com

Also doing business as

61 NORTH MAIN STREET
CANANDAIGUA, NY 14424
PH. 585—-223—6422

NEW 2X|2 RIDGE

RIDGE AND ROOF
STRUCTURE AT
PORCH

\@
/4 /12
REMOVE EXIST.

WITH METAL ROOFING

EXISTING UPPER GABLE ROOF
AND WALL BOX-OUT TO BE
REMOVED

ADDITION ROOF FRAMING AND EXISING ROOF AND

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

RATED FOR PITCH

NEWN GABLE ROOF TO

ALIGN W/ EXISTING GABLE

ROOF

SCALE: |/4" = |'-O"

]
I
AS SPECIFIED ! < i R R >
E 110/12 0/121 !
P I TOTAL HEEL .
] II | /:'/ﬁ +O'-§" (+/-) E /:
I I
! \
TOTAL HEEL . |. . }
I_OII I_OII
+O'-6 /4" 7
(+/') \/

R NEN LON SLOPE ROOF
(PITCH I/4" PER FOOT)

REMOVE EXISTING GABLE ROOF
FRAMING AT EXISTING ENTRY STOOP

(PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALL

SURFACES AS REQ'D.)

Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C.

has not been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless

acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to alter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
adlters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by" followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The seal affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our liability is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.

These plans comply with the 2020 code.
@ COPYRIGHT 2024

2X6 OR 2X& RAFTERS @

6" OR 24" O.C. (SEE ROOF
CN) 6)

2XI2 FLAT VALLEY
BLOCKING

NWooD TRUSS
IF SPECIFIED

APPLIED VALLEY DETAIL

NO SCALE

Revisions:

ISSUED FOR TOAN REVIEN
02/15/24

Project:

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION / REMODEL

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2XI2 RAFTERS @ 16" 0.C. WITH
PITCH NOTED

2X8 RAFTERS @ 6" 0.C. NITH
PITCH NOTED

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLAN, EXISTING
O SECOND FLOOR PLATE HEIGHT AT &'-0 1/2" (+/-)

ABOVE TOP OF SUBFLOOR.

0O DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL
WALLS 48" OR LONGER

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SMOKE, HEAT AND
O CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO COMPLY WITH
CURRENT NYS CODES

LVL AND TJI PRODUCTS, ACCESSORIES, AND
CONNECTION DETAILS SHALL CONFORM
TO MFR SPECIFICATIONS, AND PRODUCT
LITERATURE. (DESIGN "E" = 2,000000)
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PITCH NOTED

bos
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TRUSS LAYOUT, DESIGN, AND ENGINEERING
TO BE PROVIDED BY TRUSS MFR

WOOD TRUSSES SHALL CONFORM TO R80O2.10
OF THE CODE

INSTALL ICE BARRIER ON ROOF TO
COMPLY WITH SECTION RI0B.1.2 OF THE CODE

Clent:

REG ¢ TINA ROADEN

Job Location:

25 BARRINGTON HILLS
PITTSFORD, NEN YORK

Drawing Title:
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STEVEN L. CARINI, P.E.

1387 FAIRPORT ROAD
SUITE #560
FAIRPORT, NY 14450—2002
PH. (585) 223—6420

www.carinidesigns.com

Also doing business as

61 NORTH MAIN STREET
CANANDAIGUA, NY 14424
PH. 585—-223—6422

Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C.

has not been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless

acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to alter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
alters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by" followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The seal affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our liability is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.

These plans comply with the 2020 code.
@ COPYRIGHT 2024
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2/21/24, 1:19 PM Review Details | Citizenserve

Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B24-000024

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 11 Smead Road PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 150.20-2-59

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Goforth, Gregory L

Applicant: Goforth, Gregory L

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for a 126-square-foot addition to the rear
of the home, as well as new windows, doors, and siding to the existing structure.

Meeting Date: February 29, 2024

https://www?7 .citizenserve.com/Admin/ActivityController?JSON=1
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RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Printed February 21, 2024

o T+ O

Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.
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2/21/24, 2:59 PM Review Details | Citizenserve

Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 S24-000002

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 3349 Monroe Avenue ROCHESTER, NY 14618

Tax ID Number: 150.12-1-18

Zoning District: C Commercial / MATZ Monroe Avenue Transitional Zone
Owner: Pittsford Plaza SPE, LLC

Applicant: Skylight Signs

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for a 22.4-square-foot sign for Body Fuel
at Pittsford Plaza.

Meeting Date: February 29, 2024

https://www?7 .citizenserve.com/Admin/ActivityController?JSON=1
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Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.
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